
Sr 
No. 

The tollowing candidates have been shortlisted for counselling to admission in M.A. Social Work for the 
Session 2023-24. The counselling for admission will be held on 26.07.2023 from 10:00 am to 04:30 pm in the 

Department of Sociology & Social Work, H.P. University, Shimla-171005 on hybrid mode. The offline counselling 
will be held from 10:00 am to 02:00 pm and online counselling will be held from 02:30 pm to 04:30 pm. The list of 

candidates who have been called for counselling is as under: -

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Roll No 

3601| 

36022 

36004 

36007 

36019 

36012 

36020 

36037 

36001 

36035 

36038 

36008 

36034 

36003 

36024 

36018 

36016 

36028 

36006 

36023 

36029 

36010 
36014 

36033 

36036 

36013 

36021 

Marks 
Obtained 

73 

67 

S8 

57 

57 

55 

55 

53 

52 

52 

52 

S1 

51 

49 

49 

45 

44 

44 

42 

41 

40 

38 

38 

38 

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 
(NAAC Accredited 'A" Grade University) 
Department of Sociology & Social Work 

38 

35 

35 

COUNSELLING NOTICE 

Candidate Name 

Atul Kumar 
Nitesh Bhatt 

Akhil 

Aman Singh 
Janam Singh 
Beli Ram 

Kishan Chand 

Tej Singh 

Aditi Chauhan 
Sunidhi Thakur 

Ukarsh C Thakur 

Ankush Negi 
Sonam Palmo 

Ajay Kumar 

Payal Bhardwaj 

Imanat Mehta 

Doli Raj 
Rajni Khoond 

Alika Choudhary 

Pankaj Kumar 

Ritik Kumar 

Ashish Kumar 

Dikshika 

Sakshi Jaryal 
Tanzin Chhepal 

Chetan Kumar 

Mohan Lal 

Fathers Name 

Jitender 
Kamlesh Datt 

Jagdish 
Kuldeep Singh 
Tule Ram 

Roshan Lal 

Chatar Singh 

Mohan Lal 

Ghanshyam 
Singh 
Rajesh Thakur 
Chander Bikram 

Baldev Singh 
Tashi Tandup 

Gumat Ram 

Om Prakash 

Ramesh Mehta 

Devi Ram 

Ganga Ram 

Om Prakash 

Manohar Lal 

Joginder Singh 
Ashok Kumar 

Padam Dev 

Gian Singh 
Tashi Tandup 

Dated: 21.07.2023 

Begam Dass 

Brij Lal 

Category 
General EWS 

ST 

General 

SC 

General EWS 

General 

General IRDP/Antyodaya 

General IRDP/Antyodaya 

General EWS 

GeneralEWS 

General 

ST 

ST 

General EWS 

ST 

General 

General 

General IRDP/Antyodaya 

General 

ST 

General EWS 

General 

ST 

ST 

GeneralEWS 

General 

The above-mentioned candidates are directed to report for counselling along with their original documents 
in the Department of Sociology & Social Work, H.P. University, Shimla-05 on the above-mentioned date and time. 

The candidates willing to attend the online counselling will have to send their application form along with 
photocopies of the documents on the official e-mail id: Soc.swdepthpu@hpuniv.ac. in on or before 24.07.2023. The 
Link for the online counselling is https://meet.google.com/wsh-drbd-ryh 

Further, the candidates who will attend the counselling through offline mode will have to bring with them 
the printout of their online application form along with photocopies of the documents/testimonials for verification 
on the day of counselling. 

Depshw 
haitpersonto 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

