## HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) Department of Sociology & Social Work

Dated: 21.07.2023

## **COUNSELLING NOTICE**

The following candidates have been shortlisted for counselling to admission in M.A. Social Work for the Session 2023-24. The counselling for admission will be held on 26.07.2023 from 10:00 am to 04:30 pm in the Department of Sociology & Social Work, H.P. University, Shimla-171005 on hybrid mode. The offline counselling will be held from 10:00 am to 02:00 pm and online counselling will be held from 02:30 pm to 04:30 pm. The list of candidates who have been called for counselling is as under: -

Sr No.	Roll No	Marks Obtained	Candidate Name	Fathers Name	Category
1	36011	73	Atul Kumar	Jitender	General EWS
2	36022	67	Nitesh Bhatt	Kamlesh Datt	ST
3	36004	58	Akhil	Jagdish	General
4	36007	57	Aman Singh	Kuldeep Singh	SC
5	36019	57	Janam Singh	Tule Ram	General EWS
6	36012	55	Beli Ram	Roshan Lal	General
7	36020	55	Kishan Chand	Chatar Singh	General IRDP/Antyodaya
8	36037	53	Tej Singh	Mohan Lal	General IRDP/Antyodaya
9	36001	52	Aditi Chauhan	Ghanshyam Singh	General EWS
10	36035	52	Sunidhi Thakur	Rajesh Thakur	General EWS
11	36038	52	Utkarsh C Thakur	Chander Bikram	General
12	36008	51	Ankush Negi	Baldev Singh	ST
13	36034	51	Sonam Palmo	Tashi Tandup	ST
14	36003	49	Ajay Kumar	Gumat Ram	General EWS
15	36024	49	Payal Bhardwaj	Om Prakash	ST
16	36018	45	Imanat Mehta	Ramesh Mehta	General
17	36016	44	Doli Raj	Devi Ram	General
18	36028	44	Rajni Khoond	Ganga Ram	General IRDP/Antyodaya
19	36006	42	Alika Choudhary	Om Prakash	General
20	36023	41	Pankaj Kumar	Manohar Lal	ST
21	36029	40	Ritik Kumar	Joginder Singh	General EWS
22	36010	38	Ashish Kumar	Ashok Kumar	General
23	36014	38	Dikshika	Padam Dev	ST
24	36033	38	Sakshi Jaryal	Gian Singh	ST
25	36036	38	Tanzin Chhepal	Tashi Tandup	ST
26	36013	35	Chetan Kumar	Begam Dass	General EWS
27	36021	35	Mohan Lal	Brij Lal	General

The above-mentioned candidates are directed to report for counselling along with their original documents in the Department of Sociology & Social Work, H.P. University, Shimla-05 on the above-mentioned date and time. The candidates willing to attend the online counselling will have to send their application form along with photocopies of the documents on the official e-mail id: <a href="Soc.swdepthpu@hpuniv.ac.in">Soc.swdepthpu@hpuniv.ac.in</a> on or before 24.07.2023. The Link for the online counselling is <a href="https://meet.google.com/wsh-drbd-ryh">https://meet.google.com/wsh-drbd-ryh</a>

Further, the candidates who will attend the counselling through offline mode will have to bring with them the printout of their online application form along with photocopies of the documents/testimonials for verification on the day of counselling.